TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asahi Kasei Chemicals Corporation		08/17/2011	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASAHI KASEI E-MATERIALS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-105 Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo 101-8101	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77378774	AD-STEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032058000 Email: searsk@bskb.com Correspondent Name: Robert J. Kenney Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0071-0675US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Kenney
Signature:	/Robert J. Kenney/
Date:	08/17/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=2011-08-17 Assignment Doc#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0603

TRADEMARK BOX ASSIGNMENT 0071-0675US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Asahi Kasei Chemicals Corporation (hereinafter Assignor), a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-2 Yuraku-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the owner of Trademark Application No. 77/378,774, filed on January 23, 2008, for the mark "AD-STEK", in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ASAHI KASEI E-MATERIALS CORPORATION (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-105 Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan, is desirous of acquiring said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of October 1, 2003 the entire right, title and interest in and to said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as follows:

	ASSIGNOR:
Date August 17, 2011	Asahi Kasei Chemicals Corporation By Name Jinfehiro-Krato Title General Manager Intellectual Property Department
WITNESS:	antendectual Property Department
Date August /9, 2011	By On Ontonite
	Signature Masao Matsumoto

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 08/17/2011